Piers Island Improvement District

Bylaw No. 92

A bylaw to amend the authorized expenditures of monies from the Capital Water Works Renewal Reserve Fund establishment bylaw.

The Trustees of the Piers Island Improvement District **ENACT AS FOLLOWS:**

1. Bylaw No. 53 "Capital Water Works Renewal Reserve Fund Establishment Bylaw" is amended as follows:

Section 4 is deleted and replaced by the following revised section 4.

Monies in the Reserve Fund shall only be used for expenditures for upgrading the water system including the following:

- a. Reconstructing the control vault along with all mechanical and electrified components.
- b. Installing a dedicated supply line to the storage tank.
- c. Installing a new storage tank.
- d. Installing water quality maintenance and recording systems.
- e. Creating improved access to stored water.
- f. Replacing deteriorated water supply pipe and other system components.
- g. Replacing deteriorated service connections.
- h. Installing double check valves on all services.
- i. Renewing and increasing ground reservoir capacity.
- j. Removing obsolete system components.
- 2. This bylaw may be cited as the "Capital Water Works Renewal Reserve Fund Amendment Bylaw 2008.

INTRODUCED and given first reading by the Trustees on the 8th day of January 2008.

RECONSIDERED and finally passed by the Trustees on the 8th day of January 2008.

Chairman of the Trustees

I hereby certify under the seal of Piers Island Improvement District that this is a true copy of the Bylaw No. 92 of the Piers Island Improvement District passed by the Trustees on the 8th day of January 2008.	
	Secretary of the Trustees